

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/14/2016

SUBJECT: Duluth City Hall First Street entrance closed for concrete repairs

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

## **Duluth City Hall First Street entrance closed for concrete repairs**

[Duluth, MN] - Visitors and customers coming to Duluth City Hall will find the West First Street entrance closed off this week due to necessary concrete repairs. Entrances on West 2nd Street, 4th Ave West and Priley Circle are open. As a reminder, the 2nd Street and 4th ave West doors are automated for those individuals with limited mobility.

The project should be completed by end of this week. The City thanks the public for their patience.

###